FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

August 7, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89077588562?pwd=c zh0ZHVuc1B3WmNtcnArNGYrZHpGZz09

Passcode: FC08072023

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 890 7758 8562 Passcode: 0729605638

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee (granicus.com)

8. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Defining the Terms and Conditions of Employment for sworn officers of the Cheyenne Police Department for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

ACTION:

15. RESOLUTION – Expressing the support of the Governing Body to request the State of Wyoming to reconsider the 2022 House Bill 0148, Creating a Special Animal Control District. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

- 19. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:
 - c) Contract between the City of Cheyenne, Laramie County Sheriff's Office and Laramie County for housing prisoners at the Laramie County Detention Center. (General Fund)

ACTION:

d) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) and Stantec Consulting Services, Inc for the Safe Routes to School Plan Update. (MPO, TAP and Safe Routes to School Funds)

ACTION:

19.	LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL (continued):	
	e)	Contract between the City of Cheyenne, Office of Youth Alternatives and Laramie County for Youth Crisis Shelter Services. (Revenue to the City)
ACTION:		
	f)	Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Rythm EFX, LLC, for Cheyenne Depot Plaza Christmas Light Design and Installation Project. (2021 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)
ACTION:		
	g)	Development Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Tru-Grit Land Development, LLC, to outline the responsibilities for public infrastructure improvements for the Harmony Valley Subdivision. (2023-2026 1% Sales Tax Funding and Private Development Funds)
ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		